THE DATASHEET OF
AP1506-33T5L
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP1506
Document number: DS31015  Rev. 8 - 2
  1 of 14
December 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
AP1506
150kHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
Description
The AP1506 series are monolithic IC designed for a step-down
DC/DC converter, and own the ability of driving a 3A load without
external transistor. Due to reducing the number of external
components, the board space can be saved easily. The external
shutdown function can be controlled by logic level and then come into
standby mode. The internal compensation makes feedback control
have good line and load regulation without external design. Regarding
protected function, thermal shutdown is to prevent over temperature
operating from damage, and current limit is to prevent over current
operating of the output switch.  If current limit function occurred and
VFB is down to 0.5V below, the switching frequency will be reduced.
The AP1506 series operate at a switching frequency of 150kHz thus
allowing smaller sized filter components than what would be needed
with lower frequency switching regulators. Other features include a
guaranteed ±4% tolerance on output voltage under specified input
voltage and output load conditions, and ±15% on the oscillator

© Diodes Incorporated
AP1506
Ordering Information
L : Lead Free
AP1506 XX XXX X - X
PackingGreen
U : Tube
Output Version Package
K5 : TO263-5
T5 : TO220-5 G : Green 13 : Tape & Reel
T5R : TO220-5 (R)
Blank : Adjustable
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
12 : 12V
Part Number
Voltage
(V)
Package
Code
Package
(Note 7)
Green Quantity
Part Number Suffix
Status
(Note 6)
Alternative
Tube
13” Tape
and Reel
AP1506-12K5G-13 12 K5 TO263-5 Green 800 NA -13 NRND None
AP1506-33K5G-13 3.3 K5 TO263-5 Green 800 NA -13 NRND None
AP1506-50K5G-13 5.0 K5 TO263-5 Green 800 NA -13 In production —
AP1506-K5G-13 ADJ K5 TO263-5 Green 800 NA -13 In production —
AP1506-T5G-U ADJ T5 TO220-5 Green 50 -U NA NRND None
AP1506-T5RG-U ADJ T5R TO220-5 (R) Green 50 -U NA NRND None
Notes: 6. All Lead-free versions in TO220-5/(R) are End of Life (EOL) with no replacement.
All green fixed output voltage versions in TO220-5/(R) are End of Life (EOL) with no replacement; Adjustable versions are Not Recommended for New
Designs (NRND).
All Lead free versions in TO263-5 are End of Life (EOL) with limited replacement.
 7. For packaging details, go to our website at: https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/diodes-package-outlines-and-pad-layouts/.
AP1506
Document number: DS31015  Rev. 8 - 2
  11 of 14
December 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
AP1506
Marking Information (Note 6)
(1) TO263-5
1506-XX
Output Type:
1506 : ADJ
1506-33 : 3.3V
1506-50 : 5.0V
1506-12 : 12V
Logo
ID code
Year:
( Top view )
"08" =  2008
"07" =  2007
YY WW X X
Xth week: 01~52
~
L : Lead Free
G : Green
(2) TO220-5/ TO220-5 (R)
1506- XX
Output Type:
1506 : ADJ
1506-33 : 3.3V
1506-50 : 5.0V